For more information call us at: 1.888.DESTACO or 248.836.6700 Fax: 203.452.7418 Visit us on the Internet at: www.destaco.com
• A double acting piston is connected by a shaft to a cam.
• The cam rolls in a slot located in each of the jaws converting vertical motion of
the wedge into angular synchronous motion of the jaws.
• This gripper is suitable for internal or external gripping.
Open
Position
Product Features

NOTE: JAWS CLOSE
1˚ PAST PARALLEL
How to Order: (Order Separately )
HALL EFFECT SENSOR FAILSAFE VALVE
2.42 [61] MIN.
.63 [16]
.70 [18]
Loading Information
Specifications RA-5 RA-5M
Total Rated Grip Force F @ 100 psi, 7 bar 20 lbs. 89 N
Stroke........................................................ 15° of stroke for each finger
Open Stroke Adjustment ........................... 15° of stroke for each finger
Weight ....................................................... 0.25 lbs. 0.11 Kg
Pressure Range......................................... 40-100 psi 3-7 bar
Cylinder Bore Ø ......................................... .813 in. 20.6 mm
Displacement ............................................ 0.130 in3. 2.1 cm3
Temperature Range
Standard Seals....................................... -30°~180° F -35°~80° C
Viton® Seals ............................................ -20°~300° F -30°~150° C
Actuation ................................................... 0.10 sec. 0.10 sec.
Accuracy ................................................... ±0.005 in. ±0.13 mm
Repeatability.............................................. ±0.003 in. ±0.08 mm
Valve required to actuate .......................... 4-way, 2-position
Z Z
XY
F/2F/2
T
C
M
MMX
Y
Z
L
10
8
6
4
2
0
45
36
27
18
9
0
lbs.N
EFFECTIVE FINGER LENGTH - L
FI
NG
ER
FO
RC
E
-
F/
2
GRIP FORCE PER FINGER
0
0
1
25
.5
13
1.5
38
2 in.
50mm
WARNING!
DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM EFFECTIVE
FINGER LENGTHS
100 PSI [7 bar]
40 PSI [2.7 bar]

ANGULAR GRIPPER RA-6M
CAM DRIVEN SERIES
How to Order: (Order Separately )
HALL EFFECT SENSOR FAILSAFE VALVE
2.67 [68] MIN.
.63 [16]1.01 [26]
Loading Information
Specifications RA-6 RA-6M
Total Rated Grip Force F @ 100 psi, 7 bar 44 lbs. 196 N
Stroke........................................................ 15° of stroke for each finger
Open Stroke Adjustment ........................... 15° of stroke for each finger
Weight ....................................................... 0.69 lbs. 0.31 Kg
Pressure Range......................................... 40-100 psi 3-7 bar
Cylinder Bore Ø ......................................... 1.250 in. 31.8 mm
Displacement ............................................ 0.300 in3. 4.9 cm3
Temperature Range
Standard Seals....................................... -30°~180° F -35°~80° C
Viton® Seals............................................ -20°~300° F -30°~150° C
Actuation ................................................... 0.11 sec. 0.11 sec.
Accuracy ................................................... ±0.005 in. ±0.13 mm
Repeatability.............................................. ±0.003 in. ±0.08 mm
Valve required to actuate .......................... 4-way, 2-position
Z Z
XY
F/2F/2
T
C
M
MMX
Y
Z
L
25
20
15
10
5
0
111
89
67
45
22
0
lbs.N
EFFECTIVE FINGER LENGTH - L
FI
NG
ER
FO
RC
E
-
F/
2
GRIP FORCE PER FINGER
0
0
1
25
.5
13
1.5
38
2
50
2.5 in.
64mm
WARNING!
DO NOT EXCEED
MAXIMUM EFFECTIVE
FINGER LENGTHS
100 PSI [7 bar]

RI
ES
How to Order: (Order Separately)
HALL EFFECT SENSOR FAILSAFE VALVE
3.56 [90] MIN.
.84 [21]1.35 [34]
2X Ø .2500 SF X .25 DP
 [Ø 6H7 X 6DP]
2X 5/16-18 X .75 DP
[M8 X 19 DP]
OPEN
SENSOR
MNTG SLOTS
2X 1/8NPT [G1/8"]
AIR PORTS (CLOSE)
STROKE ADJUSTMENT
8X #10-32 X .375 DP
[M5 X 9 DP]
2X #10-32 X .375 DP
[M5 X 9 DP]
2X #10-32 X .25 DP
[M5 X 6 DP]
3.000 [76.2]
2.3750 [60.33]
1.000
[25.4] 2.000 [50.8]
2.550 [64.8]
3.600 [91.4]
2.000 [50.8]
.33 [8]
.90 [23]
2.375 [60.3]
2.393 [60.8]
.500 [12.7]
.550 [14.0]
1.100 [27.9]
.075 [1.9]
.500 [12.7]
1.375 [34.9] .625 [15.9]
.250 [6.4]
1.000
[25.4]
.500 [12.7]
.250 [6.4]
2.238 [56.8]
15˚ STROKE
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
NOTE: JAWS CLOSE �
1˚ PAST PARALLEL
1.653

Maximum Moment Mz 90 in.-lbs. 10.2 Nm 90 in.-lbs. 10.2 Nm
†Capacities are per set of jaws and are not simultaneous
How to Order: (Order Separately)
SENSOR ACCESSORIES ORDER # QTY/UNIT
4mm NPN Magneto Resistive Sensor* OHSN-017 1 or 2
4mm PNP Magneto Resistive Sensor* OHSP-017 1 or 2
4mm NPN 90° Magneto Resistive Sensor* OHSN-011 1 or 2
4mm PNP 90° Magneto Resistive Sensor* OHSP-011 1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 2 Meter Cable Length* CABL-010 1 or 2
Quick Disconnect 5 Meter Cable Length* CABL-013 1 or 2
PNEUMATIC ACCESSORIES
Fail Safe Valve (Imperial) OFSV-002 1
Fail Safe Valve (Metric) OFSV-005 1
Standard Seal Repair Kit SLKT-119 1
Viton® Seal Repair Kit SLKT-119V 1
*Sensor and cable sold separately.
2.1-2.58 (Angular).qxd: 2.1-2.32 (Angular).qx4  2/28/08  1:54 PM  Page 23
For more information call us at: 1.888.DESTACO or 248.836.6700 Fax: 203.452.7418 Visit us on the Internet at: www.destaco.com
2.24
RA
5,
6,
7,
8
SE
RI
ES
M
AI
NT
EN
AN
CE
Third Angle
Projection
Seal Kit
Items
Thread
Locker
Krytox™
Lubricant
Teflon® Based
Grease
Lightweight
Machine Oil
Super
Bonder
SK
KRYTOXKRYTOX
Seal Repair Kit Order #’s
See Product Data Sheets
RA-5, 6, 7, 8 Series Exploded View
SK
SK
1
2
3
4
5
7
30
31
6
40
Item Qty Name
01 1 Body
02 2 Jaw
03 1 Wedge
04 1 Piston
05 1 Cap
06 1 Plate, Adjustment
07 1 Shaft
30 1 SSS, Nylon Patch, Cup Point